• Accepting Authority reserves the right to abandon any part or whole of the 

process without giving prior notice to prospective bidders. 

• Tender document fees Rs. 20,000 (Twenty Thousand Rupees) shall be paid 

though Online mode.  

7. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

1. All bidders to pay EMD of Rs. 1,59,000/- (One lakh fifty-Nine thousand Rupees) 

2. EMD exemption for MSMEs (Micro, Small, and Medium Enterprises) - Bidders 

registered as MSMEs and holding a valid Certificate of Competency shall be exempted 

from submitting the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) as per government resolution